Tentative Examination Schedule for

LTIS Academic Year 2023-24
Examination Classes Date
Periodic Test 1 X, XII 24.04.2023 to 29.04.2023
Periodic Test | IX 08.06.2023 to 15.06.2023
Periodic Test 1 I to VIII and XI 10.07.2023 to 15.07.2023
Periodic Test 2 IX, X, XII 10.07.2023 to 15.07.2023
Mid Term Examination I to XII 04.09.2023 to 18.09.2023
Term [ Oral Examination ItoV 25.09.2023 to 04.10.2023
Periodic r'est 2 [- VIII & XI 15.12.2023 to 21.12.2023
Pre-board 1 X and XII 07.12.2023 to 22.12.2023
Prelims for Class IX IX 11.12.2023 to 22.12.2023
Pre-board 2 X and XII 15.01.2024 to 29.01.2024
Annual Exam IX & XI 13.02.2024 to 28.02.2024
Annual Exam VIII 23.02.2024 to 07.03.2024
Term II Oral Examination ItoV 09.02.2024 to 17.02.2024
Ito VII 01.03.2024 to 15.03.2024

Annual Exam




S | List of Holidays for Academic Year 2023-24

DATE DAY Holiday / Event
14/03/23 Tuesday New Session begins for Class X and XII
03/04/23 Monday New Session begins for Classes I- VIII
07/04/23 Friday Good Friday
| 1404723 Friday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti

18/04/23 Tuesday Varnamala Vriksh Pratiyogita (Class II)
22/04/23 Saturday Ramzan - Id

24/04/23 Monday Show & Tell with clay (Class I & II)

24.04.2023 to | IX, X, XII Periodic Test 1
29.04.2023

01/05/23 Monday Maharashtra day
02/05/23- Summer Vacation (School re-opens on 12" June 2023)
09/06/23 (School re-opens on 5™ June 2023 for classes X & XII)
28/06/23 Wednesday Bakri Id

29/07/23 Saturday Muharram

15/08/23 Tuesday Independence Day [NIWD]
30/08/23 Wednesday Raksha Bandhan

07/09/23 Thursday Gopalkala

19/09/23 | Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi

28/09/23 Thursday Anant Chaturdashi / Id-E- Milad
02/10/23 Monday Gandhi Jayanti

10/10/23 Tuesday Founders Day

24/10/23 Tuesday Dassera

10/11/23- Diwali Vacation

20/11/23 (School reopens on 215 November 2023)
27/11/23 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
25/12/23- Christmas Vacation(School reopens on 2"

1/01/24 January 2024)

26/01/24 Friday Republic day — NIWD

19/02/24 Monday Shivaji Jayanti

08/03/24 Friday Mabhashivratri

25/03/24 Monday Holi

29/03/24 Friday Good Friday

NIWD: Non Instructional working day
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